



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - C No. - 6187 of 2026**

Punjab And Sind Bank

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 10 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Purushottam Mani Tripathi, Sr.  
Advocate

Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

---

**Court No. - 4**

**HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.  
HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.**

On the request of Mr. Tarun Agarwal, learned Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 19.2.2026 as fresh.

**(Garima Prashad,J.) (Neeraj Tiwari,J.)**

**February 16, 2026**

Rakesh